

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>10.07.2025</u>		<p>CLCON No. 308 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Prem Prakash Bhatt, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply copy of this contempt petition in the office of Chief Standing Counsel during the course of the day.</p> <p>3. Learned State Counsel shall get instructions in the matter within two weeks.</p> <p>4. List on 21.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 10.07.2025</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>